North Caro“na Organic Hoophouse Client Needs |Confidence
Combined Combined Combined Combined All Questions
= 66 to 71 Average Pre-Test score, all respondents 232 222 2.60 2.72 2.46
= 34 to 38 Average Post-Test score, all respondents 3.42 3.39 3.48 3.47 3.44
Change Pre to Post survey score 1.10 117 0.89 0.75 0.98
% Change Pre to Post survey score 47.26% 52.84% 34.10% 27.54% 39.86%
Organic Production Hoophouse Production Client Needs Confidence to Serve Clients
12. Limited
G0|dSb0I’0 4.0rganic 9. Organic 11. Small- resource
1. Principles of 2. Organicsoil 3. Organic ~ farm Organic 5. Hoophouse 8. Hoophouse Hoophouse farmer scale farm farmer 13. Organic 14. Hoophouse  15. Small 16. Limited
organic fertility weed & pest decisions&  Production design & 6. Hoophouse  7.Hoophouse marketing&  Production assistance 10. Hoophouse assistance assistance Client Needs |farmers growers acreage growers resource farmers Confidence
farming practices practices profitability Combined materials construction production economics Combined needs assistance needs needs needs Combined (confidence) (confidence) (confidence) (confidence) Combined All Questions
Average Pre-Test score, all respondents 232 232 2.00 2.00 2.16 2.23 1.95 2.05 1.95 2.05 225 2.16 2.45 275 241 2.40 2.40 2.70 2.85 2.59 2.29
Average Post-Test score, all respondents 3.37 3.32 3.21 3.32 3.30 3.58 3.42 3.47 3.32 3.45 3.32 3.37 3.37 3.21 3.32 3.26 3.37 3.32 3.42 3.34 3.35
Change Pre to Post survey score 1.05 1.00 121 1.32 114 1.35 1.47 1.43 1.37 1.40 1.07 121 0.92 0.46 0.91 0.86 0.97 0.62 0.57 0.75 1.06
% Change Pre to Post survey score 45.30% 43.03% 60.53% 65.79% 52.83% 60.69% 75.03% 69.82% 70.04% 68.45% 47.31% 56.10% 37.49% 16.75% 37.87% 35.96% 40.35% 22.81% 20.04% 29.16% 46.24%
Organic Production Hoophouse Production Client Needs Confidence to Serve Clients
. 12. Limited
ASheV"Ie 4.0rganic 9. Organic 11. Small- resource
1. Principles of 2. Organicsoil 3. Organic ~ farm Organic 5. Hoophouse 8. Hoophouse Hoophouse farmer scale farm farmer 13. Organic 14. Hoophouse  15. Small 16. Limited
organic fertility weed & pest decisions&  Production design & 6. Hoophouse 7. Hoophouse marketing&  Production assistance 10. Hoophouse assistance assistance Client Needs |farmers growers acreage growers resource farmers Confidence
farming practices practices profitability Combined materials construction production economics Combined needs assistance needs needs needs Combined (confidence) (confidence) (confidence) (confidence) Combined All Questions
Average Pre-Test score, all respondents 2.48 2.61 1.96 1.96 2.25 2.52 2.35 1.96 1.78 215 2.30 2.30 3.09 3.13 271 241 232 2.82 3.14 2.67 2.44
Average Post-Test score, all respondents 3.50 3.45 3.40 3.35 3.43 3.50 3.20 3.50 3.25 3.36 3.45 3.35 3.68 3.63 3.57 3.42 3.53 3.58 3.79 3.58 3.47
Change Pre to Post survey score 1.02 0.84 1.44 1.39 1.18 0.98 0.85 1.54 1.47 121 1.15 1.05 0.60 0.50 0.86 1.01 121 0.76 0.65 0.91 1.03
% Change Pre to Post survey score 41.23% 32.25% 73.78% 71.22% 52.22% 38.79% 36.30% 78.89% 82.32% 56.24% 49.72% 45.38% 19.35% 16.01% 31.75% 42.01% 52.12% 26.99% 20.82% 34.02% 42.13%
Organic Production Hoophouse Production Client Needs Confidence to Serve Clients
. 12. Limited
P|ttSboro 4.0rganic 9. Organic 11.Small-  resource
1. Principles of 2. Organicsoil 3. Organic  farm Organic 5. Hoophouse 8. Hoophouse Hoophouse farmer scale farm farmer 13. Organic 14. Hoophouse  15. Small 16. Limited
organic fertility weed & pest decisions&  Production design & 6. Hoophouse  7.Hoophouse marketing&  Production assistance 10. Hoophouse assistance assistance Client Needs |farmers growers acreage growers resource farmers Confidence
farming practices practices profitability Combined materials construction production economics Combined needs assistance needs needs needs Combined (confidence) (confidence) (confidence) (confidence) Combined All Questions
Average Pre-Test score, all respondents 2,77 2.58 2.50 2.24 2.52 2.50 2.50 2.58 212 243 2.48 2.52 2.84 2.78 2.65 2.76 2.68 2.88 3.16 2.87 2.62
Average Post-Test score, all respondents 3.63 3.67 3.56 3.15 3.50 3.33 3.41 3.48 3.30 3.38 3.52 3.44 3.78 3.56 3.57 3.52 3.37 3.56 3.48 3.48 3.48
Change Pre to Post survey score 0.86 1.09 1.06 0.91 0.98 0.83 0.91 0.90 1.18 0.95 1.04 0.92 0.94 0.77 0.92 0.76 0.69 0.68 0.32 0.61 0.87
% Change Pre to Post survey score 31.07% 42.29% 42.22% 40.54% 38.65% 33.33% 36.30% 35.10% 55.49% 39.24% 41.88% 36.68% 33.02% 27.78% 34.72% 27.48% 25.76% 23.46% 10.17% 21.31% 33.16%




